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January 3, 2011
	

RE: PORTAGE COUNTY
VILLAGE OF MANTUA
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID NO. #6702212

The Honorable Mayor Donna Hawkins
Village of Mantua
P.O. Box 775
Mantua, OH 44255

Dear Mayor Hawkins:

The Village of Mantua is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(l)(2)
for failure to submit the November 2010 Monthly Operating Report signed by the Operator of
Record. Plant operating information was submitted, however, the Village is in violation of OAC
Rule 3745-7-02 requiring that the technical operation of the water system be placed under the
responsible charge of a properly certified Operator of Record.

The Village will continue to be in violation of operational reporting requirements until an
Operator of Record is obtained and responsible for the operations, maintenance and
compliance of the water system.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1235.

Respectfully,

J!I
Leslie Otten
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking & Ground Waters
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cc:	 Mr. Jim Rogers, Village Council President
Mr. David Bornino, DDAGW/CO
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